
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

2023	OCCMA	Committees	
Standing	Committees	

Audit  

Dan Huff, Chair  City Manager  Molalla 

John Walsh  City Administrator  St. Helens 

Zoe Mombert  Assistant to the City Manager  Wilsonville 

Bylaws & Policy 

Aaron Palmquist, Chair  City Manager  Irrigon 

Spencer Nebel  City Manager  Newport 

Robb Corbett  City Manager  Pendleton 

Rodger Craddick  City Manager  Coos Bay 

Lonnie Rainville  City Administrator  Myrtle Creek 

Justin Hogue 
Deputy County Administrator/Business 
Services Director 

Yamhill County 

Jesse VanderZanden  City Manager  Forest Grove 

Cole Haselip  Management Analyst  Veneta 

Kenna West  City Manager  Independence 

Ethics 

Zoe Mombert, Chair  Assistant to the City Manager  Wilsonville 

Spencer Nebel  City Manager  Newport 

David Clyne  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

Keith Campbell  City Manager  Sherwood 

Rodger Craddick  City Manager  Coos Bay 

Cole Haselip  Management Analyst  Veneta 

David Milliron  City Administrator  North Bend 

Gary Milliman  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

Martha Bennett  City Manager  Lake Oswego 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Nominating 

Susie Marston, Chair  City Manager  Gervais 

Justin Hogue 
Deputy County Administrator/Business 
Services Director 

Yamhill County 

Sherilyn Lombos  City Manager  Tualatin 

Rachael Fuller  Assistant County Administrator  Washington County 

Spencer Nebel  City Manager  Newport 

Professional Development 

Dan Huff, Chair  City Manager  Molalla 

Masami Nishishiba  Department Chair  PSU 

Eileen Stein  Manager in Transition   

Aaron Palmquist  City Manager  Irrigon 

Stephanie Betteridge 
Chief Innovation Officer/Assistant City 
Manager 

Bend 

Jesse VanderZanden  City Manager  Forest Grove 

Nina Vetter  City Manager  Gresham 

Phillip Cooper  Professor  PSU 

Sherilyn Lombos  City Manager  Tualatin 

Nick Lelack  County Administrator  Deschutes County 

David Milliron  City Administrator  North Bend 

Ann Ober  City Manager  Milwaukie 

Jerry Gillham  City Manager  Sutherlin 

Sara Singer Wilson  Principal/Owner  SSW Consulting 

Ashley Sonoff  Associate  SSW Consulting 

Robb Corbett  City Manager  Pendleton 

Doug Wiggins  City Administrator/City Recorder  Union 

Kevin Greenwood  Executive Director  Port of Hood River 

Support for Managers 

Adam Brown, Chair  City Manager  Keizer 

Michael Thomas  City Administrator  Amity 

Scott Dadson  Executive Director  MWVCOG 

Sherilyn Lombos  City Manager  Tualatin 

Nina Vetter  City Manager  Gresham 

Dan Bartlett  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

David Clyne  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

Dave Kanner  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

Gary Milliman  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

Sheila Ritz   Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

Dave Waffle  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

Ric Ingham  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

Vacant  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

Pam Brangaccio  ICMA Senior Advisor Program Coordinator  ICMA 

Patricia Martel  West Coast Regional Director  ICMA 

 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Scholarship 

Adam Brown, Chair  City Manager  Keizer 

Lonnie Rainville  City Administrator  Myrtle Creek 

Sabrina Cotta  Deputy City Manager  Ashland 

Kelsey Lewis  Grants and Program Manager  Wilsonville (SMART)  

Robin Fournier  City Manager  Scotts Mills 

Roger Jordan  Senior Advisor Emeritus  OCCMA 

Chris Workman  City Manager  Philomath 

 

Ad	Hoc	Committees	

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 

Mark Shepard, Chair  City Manager  Corvallis 

Sabrina Cotta  Deputy City Manager  Ashland 

David Clyne  Senior Advisor   OCCMA 

Martha Bennett  City Manager  Lake Oswego 

Masami Nishishiba  Professor  PSU 

Cole Haselip  Management Analyst  Veneta 

Megan George  Deputy City Manager  Tualatin 

Eileen Stein  Manager in Transition   

Kelsey Lewis  Grants and Program Manager  Wilsonville (SMART) 

Stephanie Betteridge 
Chief Innovation Officer/Assistant City 
Manager 

Bend 

Corey Falls  Deputy City Manager  Gresham 

Robin Fournier  City Manager  Scotts Mills 

Communications 

Andy Varner, Chair  City Manager  North Plains 

Jesse VanderZanden  City Manager  Forest Grove 

Whitney Hale  Deputy County Administrator  Deschutes County 

Gary Milliman  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

David Milliron  City Administrator  North Bend 

Scott Dadson  Executive Director  MWVCOG 

Jenny Haruyama  City Manager  Beaverton 

Civic Education 

Zoe Mombert, Chair  Assistant to the City Manager  Wilsonville  

Scott Dadson  Executive Director  MWVCOG 

Eileen Stein  Manager in Transition   

Erik Kropp  Deputy County Administrator  Deschutes County 

Dan Huff  City Manager  Molalla 

Jenny Haruyama  City Manager  Beaverton 

Ric Ingham  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Veterans 

Aaron Palmquist, Chair  City Manager  Irrigon 

Sabrina Cotta  Deputy City Manager  Ashland 

Michael Thomas  City Administrator  Amity 

Eric Underwood  City Manager  Donald 

Jerry Gillham  City Manager  Sutherlin 

Peter Troedsson  City Manager  Albany 

NWWLA Steering Committee 

Alissa Angelo  Interim City Manager  Stayton 

Martha Bennett  City Manager  Lake Oswego 

Nina Vetter  City Manager  Gresham 

Sherilyn Lombos  City Manager  Tualatin 

Andi Howell  Transit Director  Sandy 

Liz Newton  Councilor  Tigard 

Jessica Harper  Livability Manager  Gresham 

Sarah Medary  City Manager  Eugene 

Aquilla Hurd‐Ravich  Community Development Director  Oregon City 

Jenny Haruyama  City Manager  Beaverton 

Simone Brooks  Assistant City Manager  Hillsboro 

Stephanie Betteridge  Chief Innovation Officer  Bend 

NWWLA Leadership Team 

Megan Phelan, Chair  Assistant City Manager  Lake Oswego 

Rachael Fuller  Assistant County Administrator  Washington County 

Megan George  Deputy City Manager  Tualatin 

Chris Bailey  Public Works Director  Albany 

Kari Duncan  Director 
Rockwood Water People’s 
Utility District 

Emily Robertson  Policy and Administration Manager  MCDD 

Sara Singer Wilson  Consultant  SSW Consulting 

Retired Managers Corps 

Dave Waffle, Chair  Senior Advisor  OCCMA 

Spencer Nebel  City Manager  Newport 

 

 


